
BECKER GALLAGHER 
Briefs and Records 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

Supreme Court of the United States 
United States Courts of Appeals 

I , Emily Mullins, hereby certify that 1 unbound 
copy and 40 bound copies of the foregoing Brief of the 
Chamber of Commerce of the United States of America 
as Amicus Curiae in Support of Petitioner in 21-948, 
Educational Commission for Foreign Medical 
Graduates v. Monique Russell; Jasmine Riggins; Elsa 
M. Powell; and Desire Evans, were sent via Next Day 
Service to the U.S. Supreme Court, and 3 copies were 
sent via Next Day and e-mail service to the following 
parties listed below, this 28th day of January, 2022: 

William Robert Peterson 
Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP 
1000 Louisiana Street 
Suite 4000 
Houston, TX 77002 
(713) 890-5188 
william. peterson@morganlewis.com 

Counsel for Petitioner 

Patrick A. Thronson 
Janet, Janet & Suggs, LLC 
Executive Centre at Hooks Lane 
4 Reservoir Circle, Suite 200 
Baltimore, MD 21208 
(410) 653-3200 
pthronson@jjsjustice.com 

BECKER GALLAGHER LEGAL PUBLISHING INCORPORATED 

(800) 890.5001 
www.beckergallagher.com 

8790 Governor's Hill Drive I Franklin Square 
Suite 102 1300 I Street, NW, Suite 400E 
Cincinnati, Ohio 45249 Washington, DC 20005 



Paul M. Vettori 
Law Offices of Peter G. Angelos, P.C. 
One Charles Center 
100 N. Charles Street, 20th Floor 
Baltimore, MD 21201 
(410) 649-2000 
pvettori@lawpga.com 

Brent Ceryes 
Schochor, Federico and Staton 
The Paulton 
1211 St. Paul Street 
Baltimore, MD 21202 
(410) 234-1000 
bceryes@sfspa.com 

Scott L. Nelson 
Public Citizen Litigation Group 
1600 20th St. NW 
Washington, D.C. 20009 
(202) 588-1000 
snelson@citizen.org 

Nicholas M. Centrella 
Robin S. Weiss 
Conrad O'Brien PC 
1500 Market Street, Suite 3900 
Philadelphia, PA 19102 
(215) 864-9600 
ncentrella@conradobrien.com 
rweiss@conradobrien.com 



Cory L. Zajdel 
Z Law, LLC 
2345 York Rd. Suite B-13 
Timonium, MD 21093 
(443) 213-1977 
clz@zlawmaryland.com 

Counsel for Respondents 

Gilbert C. Dickey 
Counsel of Record 

McGuire Woods LLP 
201 North Tryon Street 
Suite 3000 
Charlotte, NC 28202 
(704) 343-2396 
gdickey@mcguirewoods.com 

Tara S. Morrissey 
Tyler S. Badgley 
U.S. Chamber Litigation Center 
1615 H Street NW 
Washington, DC 20062 
(202) 463-5337 

Matthew A. Fitzgerald 
McGuire Woods LLP 
800 East Canal Street 
Richmond, VA 23219 
(804) 775-4716 

Counsel for Amicus Curiae 



All parties required to be served have been served. 

I further declare under penalty of perjury that the 
foregoing is true and correct. This Certificate is 
executed on January 28, 2022. 

Emily Mullins 
Becker Gallagher Legal Publishing, Inc. 
8790 Governor's Hill Drive, Suite 102 
Cincinnati, OH 45249 
(800) 890-5001 

Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said 
Affiant on the date below designated. 

Date: ~ , J-,f 1 J-c J-.J-

c} ~ ~. ~ 
Notary Publi~ 

[seal] 


